

NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY, TEXAS MARCH 30, 2021 6:00 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a Called Meeting on Tuesday, March 30, 2021, at 6:00 P.M. via GoToTraining at the link below.

To actively participate in the meeting, the Public is encouraged to attend via GoToTraining by registering using the following link:

Registration URL: https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/3953086663890841089
Training ID: 630-308-524

To participate via audio only, please call:

Long Distance: +1 (510) 365-3231 Access Code: 775-231-938

On this date, the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to order of the City Council.
- 2. Citizen/Public Communication
- 3. Consider and act on a Temporary Special Use Permit Application from the Sustainable Food Center (SFC) for a temporary relocation of the SFC Sunset Valley Farmers' Market to Sunset Valley Elementary beginning April 3, 2021.
- 4. Adjourn

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 27th of March 2021 at 6:00 P.M.

<u>Matt Lingafelter</u>
Matt Lingafelter

City Secretary